BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, A1A 5B2

E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower,com

2014-09-24

Mr. Gerard Hayes
Newfoundland Power Ine.
35 Kenmount Road

P.O. Box 8910

St. John’s, NL. A1B 3P6

Dear Sir:

Re:  The Board’s Investigation and Hearing into Supply Issues and Power Qutages on
the Island Interconnected System - Requests for Information

Enclosed are Information Requests PUB-NP-308 to PUB-NP-311 regarding the above-noted
matter. The deadline for filing the responses to the Requests for Information is October 15,

2014,

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board’s Legal Counsel, Ms.
Jacqui Glynn, by email, jgylnn@pub.nl.ca or telephone (709) 726-6781.

Yours truly,

Cheryl Blundon
Board Secretary

fepj
Encl.

ecc.  Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
Geofftey Young, E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl ca
Consuiner Advocate
Mr. Thomas Johnson, E-mail; tjohnson@odoaearle.ca
Ms. Colleen Lacey, Ii-mail: clacey@odeacarle.ca

Mr. Raman Balakrishnan, E-mail: rbalakrishnan@odeacarle.ca

Island Industrial Customer Group

Mr, Paul Coxworthy, I-mail: peoxworthy@stewartimckelvey.com

Mr. Dean Porter, B-mail: dporter@pa-law.ca

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Mr, Ian Kelly, QC, E-mail: ikelly@curtisdawe.com

Grand Riverkeeper™ Labrador Ine.

Ms. Roberta Frampton Benefiel, E-Mail: rebnfl@gmail.com

Mr. Charles O'Brien, E-miail: B-mail: bluegreenlaw@gmail.com
Mr. Philip Raphals, E-mail; Philip@centrehelios.org

Mr. Danny Dumaresque

Mr. Danny Dumaresque, E-mail: danny.liberal@gmail.com

Mr. William Kennedy, E-mail:wkennedy@kennedylawoffice.ca

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary, Tel: 709-726-8600, E-Mail: chblundon@pub.nl.ca
Website: www. pub.nlca
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IN THE MATTER OF

the Electrical Power Control Act, 1994,
SNL 1994, Chapter E-5.1 (the “EPCA™)
and the Public Utilities Act, RSNL 1990,
Chapter P-47 (the “der”), as amended; and

IN THE MATTER of the Board’s Investigation
and Hearing into Supply Issues and Power Outages
on the Island Interconnected System.

PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD
REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

PUB-NP-308 to PUB-NP-311

Issued: September 24, 2014
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PUB-NP-308

PUB-NP-309

PUB-NP-310

PUB-NP-311

Provide a table comparing Newfoundland Power’s SAIDI and SAIFI values
with the Canadian Electricity Association (CEA) average values for each year
from 1998 to 2013,

Provide Newfoundland Power’s operating (O&M) expenses for vegetation
management for each year for 2010, 2011, 2012, and 2013.

Provide the average SAIDI and average SAIFI of Newfoundland Power’s
fifteen worst performing feeders each year from 1998 to 2013,

In reference to responses for PUB-NP-205, PUB-NP-206 and PUB-NP-207,
please provide a listing indicating the numbers of substation transformers by
age groups (0-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, 41-50, 50-60, and 60+ years old).

DATED at St. John’s, Newfoundland this 24" day of September 2014,

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Per /[//%MQ—W
heryl Blyhdon
oard Secretary
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